NHTI () -vs- Central Maine CC ()
9/22/2018 at Auburn, ME ()

Date: 9/22/2018 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Aendance: 0 o
Officials: Scorer, Andrew Morong Central Maine CC 0 0 0
NHTI 2 Central Maine CC 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
DB 04 Nick Covert 2 2 0 1 90 D 4 Cody Dolloff 2 1 0 O 90
DB 05 Miles Leno 0 0O 0 O 90 F 7 Seth Peaslee 0 0O 0 O 31
F 07 Blaise Masumbuko 3 3 0 O 50 M 8 Joel Masikini 0 0O 0 O 90
09 Abdallah Juma 0 0O 0 O 38 M 10 Abdullahi Daud 1 0O 0 O 68
MF/G 10 Jackson Schneider 0 0 O 1 90 M 11 Kenneth Ball 1 1 0 O 81
F 11 Iddrisu Abdallah 3 1 1 0 72 M 16 Julian Clements 0 0O 0 O 27
F/GK 14 Andre Sturgeon 0 0O 0 O 90 F 17 Jordi Valls 0 0O 0 O 38
DB 15 Ryan Gelinas 2 2 1 o0 90 GK/D 19 Dalton Wing 0 0O 0 O 90
DB 16 Brandon Crawford 0 0O 0 o 90 GK/D 20 Liban Negeye 0 0O 0 O 90
MF 19 Elijah Westberberg 0 0O 0 o 90 D 24 Alinoor Degow 0 0O 0 O 90
22 James Wilson 0 0O 0 o 82 D 26 Adolphe Bouanga 1 i 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
03 Gavin Call 0 0O 0 O 9 6 Moulid Hussein 0 0O 0 O 22
08 Gregg Sawyer 0 0O 0 o 9 15 Guerby Dorvil 0 0O 0 O 55
12 Andrew Haggett 0 0O 0 o 0 21 Zachary Lowe 0 0O 0 O 31
13 Max Porusta 0 0O 0 O 52 25 Brian Mendez 1 1 0 O 50
17 Ben Cote 0 0 0 O 13 Totals 6 4 0 0 943
18 TJ Hubert 0 0 0 O 8
20 Bradley Meinhardt 0 0O 0 o 3
23 Matthew Brimblecom 0 0 0 o0 49 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 10 8 2 2 1015 19 Dalton Wing 90:00 2 5
Totals 2 5
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
14 Andre Sturgeon 90:00 0 4
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
NHTI 3 10 NHTI 1 0 1
Central Maine CC 1 5 6 Central Maine CC 2 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
NHTI 0 4 4 NHTI 4 3 7
Central Maine CC 4 2 6 Central Maine CC 3 2 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
15:24 NHTI Iddrisu Abdallah Jackson Schneider *
19:08 NHTI Ryan Gelinas Nick Covert &

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
0:00
0:00
1:03
5:19
5:45

7:52
9:18
10:30

12:56

15:09
15:24

17:36
19:08

25:59
26:14
26:39
26:39
28:20
31:03
31:15

37:47
38:01
38:01
39:04

40:09
40:28
40:48

45:00
45:00

49:42

52:40

53:18

53:58
55:16
58:01
60:28
61:34
65:59
67:53
69:00
70:56
71:23
72:08

Team
CENTRAL
NHTI
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
CENTRAL
NHTI
NHTI

NHTI
NHTI
NHTI

NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
NHTI
CENTRAL
0

0

NHTI
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
NHTI
NHTI
CENTRAL
NHTI
NHTI
CENTRAL
NHTI
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
NHTI
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
NHTI
NHTI

Play By Play

Play

Dalton Wing at goalie for Central Maine CC.

Andre Sturgeon at goalie for NHTI.

Offside against Central Maine CC.

Corner kick by Central Maine CC Cody Dolloff [5:19].

Corner kick by Central Maine CC Cody Dolloff [5:45].

Foul on Central Maine CC.

Corner kick by Central Maine CC Cody Dolloff [7:52].

Corner kick by Central Maine CC Cody Dolloff [9:18].

Shot by NHTI Iddrisu Abdallah, Wide Right.

Foul on NHTI.

Shot by NHTI Blaise Masumbuko, Save (by goalie) Dalton Wing.

Foul on Central Maine CC.

Shot by NHTI Ryan Gelinas, Save (by goalie) Dalton Wing.

GOAL by NHTI Iddrisu Abdallah (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jackson Schneider, goal number 1 for season.
NHTI 1, Central Maine CC 0

*

Shot by NHTI Blaise Masumbuko, Save (by goalie) Dalton Wing.

GOAL by NHTI Ryan Gelinas, Assist by Nick Covert, goal number 1 for season.
NHTI 2, Central Maine CC 0

*

Shot by NHTI Nick Covert, Defensive Save by Abdullahi Daud.

Corner kick by NHTI Jackson Schneider [26:14].

Central Maine CC substitution: Guerby Dorvil for Julian Clements.

Central Maine CC substitution: Joel Masikini for Seth Peaslee.

Offside against Central Maine CC.

Corner kick by Central Maine CC Abdullahi Daud [31:03].

Offside against NHTI.

Foul on NHTI.

Foul on NHTI.

Offside against Central Maine CC.

Central Maine CC substitution: Zachary Lowe for Jordi Valls.

NHTI substitution: Max Porusta for Abdallah Juma.

Offside against NHTI.

Foul on NHTI.

Shot by Central Maine CC Cody Dolloff, Wide Right.

Central Maine CC substitution: Brian Mendez for Kenneth Ball.

NHTI substitution: Matthew Brimblecom for Blaise Masumbuko.

Foul on Central Maine CC.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Foul on NHTI.

Central Maine CC substitution: Kenneth Ball for Seth Peaslee.

Foul on Central Maine CC.

Offside against NHTI.

Foul on NHTI.

Shot by Central Maine CC Cody Dolloff, Save (by goalie) Andre Sturgeon.

Foul on NHTI.

NHTI substitution: Jackson Schneider for Andrew Haggett.

Corner kick by Central Maine CC Zachary Lowe [55:16].

Shot by NHTI Nick Covert, Save (by goalie) Dalton Wing.

Offside against Central Maine CC.

Shot by Central Maine CC Abdullahi Daud, High.

NHTI substitution: Ben Cote for Blaise Masumbuko.

Central Maine CC substitution: Moulid Hussein for Abdullahi Daud.

Central Maine CC substitution: Brian Mendez for Zachary Lowe.

Shot by Central Maine CC Kenneth Ball, Save (by goalie) Andre Sturgeon.

Shot by NHTI Iddrisu Abdallah, Wide Right.

NHTI substitution: Blaise Masumbuko for Iddrisu Abdallah.



78:30
79:09
79:49
80:15
81:02
82:02
82:24
85:10
87:02
87:16
90:00

CENTRAL
NHTI
NHTI
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
NHTI
CENTRAL
NHTI
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
NHTI

0

Foul on Central Maine CC.

NHTI substitution: Gregg Sawyer for Ben Cote.

Shot by NHTI Blaise Masumbuko, Save (by goalie) Dalton Wing.

Corner kick by Central Maine CC Brian Mendez [79:49].

Shot by Central Maine CC Adolphe Bouanga, Save (by goalie) Andre Sturgeon.
NHTI substitution: Gavin Call for Blaise Masumbuko.

Central Maine CC substitution: Joel Masikini for Guerby Dorvil.

NHTI substitution: TJ Hubert for James Wilson.

Central Maine CC substitution: Seth Peaslee for Jordi Valls.

Shot by Central Maine CC Brian Mendez, Save (by goalie) Andre Sturgeon.
NHTI substitution: Bradley Meinhardt for Gregg Sawyer.

End of period [90:00].



