NHTI () -vs- Central Maine CC () 9/22/2018 at Auburn, ME ()

Date: 9/22/2018 Attendance: 0 Stadium:

Officials: Scorer, Andrew Morong

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
NHTI	2	0	2
Central Maine CC	0	0	0

NHTI 2

Central Maine CC 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	og	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
DB	04	Nick Covert	2	2	0	1	90	D	4	Cody Dolloff	2	1	0	0	90
DB	05	Miles Leno	0	0	0	0	90	F	7	Seth Peaslee	0	0	0	0	31
F	07	Blaise Masumbuko	3	3	0	0	50	M	8	Joel Masikini	0	0	0	0	90
	09	Abdallah Juma	0	0	0	0	38	M	10	Abdullahi Daud	1	0	0	0	68
MF/G	10	Jackson Schneider	0	0	0	1	90	M	11	Kenneth Ball	1	1	0	0	81
F	11	Iddrisu Abdallah	3	1	1	0	72	M	16	Julian Clements	0	0	0	0	27
F/GK	14	Andre Sturgeon	0	0	0	0	90	F	17	Jordi Valls	0	0	0	0	38
DB	15	Ryan Gelinas	2	2	1	0	90	GK/D	19	Dalton Wing	0	0	0	0	90
DB	16	Brandon Crawford	0	0	0	0	90	GK/D	20	Liban Negeye	0	0	0	0	90
MF	19	Elijah Westberberg	0	0	0	0	90	D	24	Alinoor Deqow	0	0	0	0	90
	22	James Wilson	0	0	0	0	82	D	26	Adolphe Bouanga	1	1	0	0	90
	Substitutes									Substitutes					
	03	Gavin Call	0	0	0	0	9		6	Moulid Hussein	0	0	0	0	22
	08	Gregg Sawyer	0	0	0	0	9		15	Guerby Dorvil	0	0	0	0	55
	12	Andrew Haggett	0	0	0	0	0		21	Zachary Lowe	0	0	0	0	31
	13	Max Porusta	0	0	0	0	52		25	Brian Mendez	1	1	0	0	50
	17	Ben Cote	0	0	0	0	13			Totals	6	4	0	0	943
	18	TJ Hubert	0	0	0	0	8								
	20	Bradley Meinhardt	0	0	0	0	3						_		_
	23	Matthew Brimblecom	0	0	0	0	49	-		keepers		nutes		_	<u>Saves</u>
		Totals	10	8	2	2	1015	-		n Wing		90:00	-	2	5
								7	Total	S				2	5

					Totals
#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves	
14	Andre Sturgeon	90:00	0	4	

Totals		0	4				
Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
NHTI	7	3	10	NHTI	1	0	1
Central Maine CC	1	5	6	Central Maine CC	5	2	7
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
NHTI	0	4	4	NHTI	4	3	7
Central Maine CC	4	2	6	Central Maine CC	3	2	5

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
15:24	NHTI	Iddrisu Abdallah	Jackson Schneider	*
19:08	NHTI	Ryan Gelinas	Nick Covert	*

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	CENTRAL	Dalton Wing at goalie for Central Maine CC.
0:00	NHTI	Andre Sturgeon at goalie for NHTI.
1:03	CENTRAL	Offside against Central Maine CC.
5:19	CENTRAL	Corner kick by Central Maine CC Cody Dolloff [5:19].
5:45	CENTRAL	Corner kick by Central Maine CC Cody Dolloff [5:45].
	CENTRAL	Foul on Central Maine CC.
7:52	CENTRAL	Corner kick by Central Maine CC Cody Dolloff [7:52].
9:18	CENTRAL	Corner kick by Central Maine CC Cody Dolloff [9:18].
10:30		Shot by NHTI Iddrisu Abdallah, Wide Right.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
12:56	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Blaise Masumbuko, Save (by goalie) Dalton Wing.
	CENTRAL	Foul on Central Maine CC.
15:09	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Ryan Gelinas, Save (by goalie) Dalton Wing.
15:24	NHTI	GOAL by NHTI Iddrisu Abdallah (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jackson Schneider, goal number 1 for season.
		NHTI 1, Central Maine CC 0
	NHTI	*
17:36	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Blaise Masumbuko, Save (by goalie) Dalton Wing.
19:08	NHTI	GOAL by NHTI Ryan Gelinas, Assist by Nick Covert, goal number 1 for season.
		NHTI 2, Central Maine CC 0
	NHTI	*
25:59	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Nick Covert, Defensive Save by Abdullahi Daud.
26:14	NHTI	Corner kick by NHTI Jackson Schneider [26:14].
26:39	CENTRAL	Central Maine CC substitution: Guerby Dorvil for Julian Clements.
26:39	CENTRAL	Central Maine CC substitution: Joel Masikini for Seth Peaslee.
28:20	CENTRAL	Offside against Central Maine CC.
31:03	CENTRAL	Corner kick by Central Maine CC Abdullahi Daud [31:03].
31:15	NHTI	Offside against NHTI.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
	CENTRAL	Offside against Central Maine CC.
	CENTRAL	Central Maine CC substitution: Zachary Lowe for Jordi Valls.
38:01		NHTI substitution: Max Porusta for Abdallah Juma.
39:04		Offside against NHTI.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
	CENTRAL	Shot by Central Maine CC Cody Dolloff, Wide Right.
	CENTRAL	Central Maine CC substitution: Brian Mendez for Kenneth Ball.
40:48		NHTI substitution: Matthew Brimblecom for Blaise Masumbuko.
	CENTRAL	Foul on Central Maine CC.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
40 - 42	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
	CENTRAL	Central Maine CC substitution: Kenneth Ball for Seth Peaslee.
 	CENTRAL	Foul on Central Maine CC.
52:40	NHTI	Offside against NHTI. Foul on NHTI.
 E2.10		
	CENTRAL	Shot by Central Maine CC Cody Dolloff, Save (by goalie) Andre Sturgeon.
 	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
53:58 55:16		NHTI substitution: Jackson Schneider for Andrew Haggett.
58:16	CENTRAL	Corner kick by Central Maine CC Zachary Lowe [55:16]. Shot by NHTT Nick Covert, Save (by goalie) Dalton Wing.
	CENTRAL	Shot by NHTI Nick Covert, Save (by goalie) Dalton Wing. Offside against Central Maine CC
	CENTRAL	Offside against Central Maine CC. Shot by Central Maine CC Abdullabi Daud, High
65:59		Shot by Central Maine CC Abdullahi Daud, High. NHTI substitution: Ben Cote for Blaise Masumbuko.
	CENTRAL	Central Maine CC substitution: Moulid Hussein for Abdullahi Daud.
	CENTRAL	Central Maine CC substitution: Brian Mendez for Zachary Lowe.
	CENTRAL	Shot by Central Maine CC Kenneth Ball, Save (by goalie) Andre Sturgeon.
70:36		Shot by NHTI Iddrisu Abdallah, Wide Right.
72:08		NHTI substitution: Blaise Masumbuko for Iddrisu Abdallah.
, 2.00	141111	THE SUBSTICUTOR DIGISC PROGRAMMO FOR EQUIPM ADMINISTRA

	CENTRAL	Foul on Central Maine CC.
78:30		NHTI substitution: Gregg Sawyer for Ben Cote.
79:09	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Blaise Masumbuko, Save (by goalie) Dalton Wing.
79:49	CENTRAL	Corner kick by Central Maine CC Brian Mendez [79:49].
80:15	CENTRAL	Shot by Central Maine CC Adolphe Bouanga, Save (by goalie) Andre Sturgeon.
81:02	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Gavin Call for Blaise Masumbuko.
82:02	CENTRAL	Central Maine CC substitution: Joel Masikini for Guerby Dorvil.
82:24	NHTI	NHTI substitution: TJ Hubert for James Wilson.
85:10	CENTRAL	Central Maine CC substitution: Seth Peaslee for Jordi Valls.
87:02	CENTRAL	Shot by Central Maine CC Brian Mendez, Save (by goalie) Andre Sturgeon.
87:16	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Bradley Meinhardt for Gregg Sawyer.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].